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EveryCall Communications, Inc. 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SYMBOLS SHEET 

The following are the only symbols used for the purposes indicated below: 

D - Delete Or Discontinue 

I - Change Resulting In An Increase to A Customer's Bill 

M - Moved From Another Price List Location 

N-New 

R- Change Resulting In A Reduction To A Customer's Bill 

T - Change in Text Or Regulation But No Change In Rate Or Charge 
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PRICE LIST FORMAT SHEETS 

Florida Price List No. l 
Original Sheet 5 

A. Sheet Numbering- Sheet numbers appear in the upper right comer of the page. Sheets are numbered sequentially. 
However, new sheets are occasionally added to the price list. When a new sheet is added between sheets already in 
effect, a decimal is added. For example, a new sheet added between sheets 14 and 15 would be 14.1. 

B. Sheet Revision Numben - Revision numbers also appear in the upper right comer of each page. These numbers are 
used to determine the most current sheet version on file with the FPSC. For example, the 4th revised Sheet 14 cancels 
the 3rd revised Sheet 14. Because of various suspension periods, deferrals, etc, the FPSC follows in their price list 
approval process, the most current sheet number on file with the Commission is not always the price list page in effect. 
Consult the Check Sheet for the sheet currently in effect. 

C. Paragraph Numbering Sequence- There are various levels of paragraph coding. Each level of coding is subservient 
to its next higher level as follows: 

2. 
2.1. 
2.1.1. 
2.1.1.A. 
2.1.1.A.1. 
2.1.1.A.1.(a). 

D. Check Sheets - When a price list filing is made with the FPSC, an updated check sheet accompanies the price list 
filing. The check sheet lists the sheets contained in the price list, with a cross reference to the current revision number. 
When new pages are added, the check sheet is changed to reflect the revision. All revisions made in a given filing are 
designated by an asterisk (*). There will be no other symbols used on this page if these are the only changes made to 
it (i.e., the format, etc. remains the same;just revised revision levels on some pages). The price list user should refer to 
the latest check sheet to find out if a particular sheet is the most current on file with the FPSC. 

ISSUED: September 9, 2003 

BY: 

EFFECTIVE: 

Kyle Coats, President 
EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
10500 Coursey Blvd, Suite 306 
Baton Rouge, LA 70816 

DEC 1 0 2003 

TX744 - Price List No. 1 
FPSC Scan Verification 4/25/2014



EveryCall Communications, Inc. 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

EXCHANGE SERVICE LIST 

Florida Price List No. 
Original Sheet 6 

The Company will provide local exchange service throughout the State of Florida. Local calling areas will coincide with 
those of the Incumbent Local Exchange Carrier (ILEC), unless otherwise specified. 
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Alternative Local Exchange Service 

Florida Price List No. 
Original Sheet 7 

SECTION 1 -TECHNICAL TERMS AND ABBREVIATIONS 

Access Line - An arrangement which connects the customer's location to the Company's network switching center. 

Authorization Code- A numerical code, one or more of which are available to a customer to enable him/her to access the 
carrier, and which are used by the carrier both to prevent unauthorized access to its facilities and to identify the customer 
for billing purposes. 

Company or Carrier- EveryCall Communications, Inc. 

Customer - the person, firm, corporation or other entity which orders service and is responsible for payment of charges 
due and compliance with the Company's price list regulations. 

Day- From 8:00AM up to, but not including 5:00 PM local time Monday through Friday. 

Evening- From 5:00PM up to but not including 11:00 PM local time Sunday through Friday. 

Holidays -The Company's recognized holidays are New Year's Day, Martin Luther King, Jr. Day, Presidents Day, 
Memorial Day, July 4th, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day. 

Night/Weekend- From 11:00 PM up to but not including 8:00AM Sunday through Friday, and 8:00AM Saturday up 
to but not including 5:00PM Sunday. 
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Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 2- RULES, REGULATIONS AND SERVICE OUALITY CRITERIA 

2.1 Undertaking of the Company. 

The Company's services and facilities are furnished for communications originating at specified points within 
the state of Florida under terms of this price list. 

The Company's installs operates, and maintains the communications services provided herein in accordance 
with the terms and conditions set forth under this price list. It may act as the customer's agent for ordering 
access connection facilities provided by other carriers or entities when authorized by the customer, to allow 
connection of a customer's location to the Company's network. The customer shall be responsible for all 
charges due for such service arrangement. 

The Company's services and facilities are provided on a monthly basis unless ordered on a longer term basis, 
and are available twenty-four hours per day, seven days per week. 

2.2 Limitations. 

2.2.1 Service is offered subject to the availability offacilities and provisions of this price list. 

2.2.2 The Company reserves the right to discontinue furnishing service, or limit the use of service 
necessitated by conditions beyond its control: or when the customer is using service in violation of 
the law or the provisions of this price list. 
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Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 2 -RULES AND REGULATIONS continued 

2.2 Limitations (Cont.) 

2.2.3 All facilities provided under this price list are directly controlled by the Company and the customer 
may not transfer or assign the use of service or facilities, except with the express written consent of 
the Company. Such transfer or assignment shall only apply where there is no interruption of the use 
or location of the service or facilities. 

2.2.4 Prior written permission from the Company is required before any assignment or transfer. All 
regulations and conditions contained in this price list shall apply to all such permitted assignees or 
transferees, as well as all conditions for service. 

2.2.5 Customers reselling or rebilling services must have a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity 
as an ALEC carrier from the Florida Public Service Commission. 

2.3 Liabilities of the Company. 

2.3.1 The Company's liability for damages arising out of mistakes, interruptions, omissions, delays, errors, 
or defects in the transmission occurring in the course of furnishing service or facilities, and not caused 
by the negligence of its employees or its agents, in no event shall exceed an amount equivalent to the 
proportionate charge to the customer for the period during which the aforementioned faults in 
transmission occur. 

2.3.2 The Company shall be indemnified and held harmless by the customer against claims for libel, slander, 
or infringement of copyright arising out of the material, data, information, or other content transmitted 
over the Company's facilities. 

ISSUED: September 9, 2003 EFFECTIVE: DEC 1 0 2003 
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Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 2 -RULES AND REGULATIONS continued 

2.4 Interruption of Service. 

2.4.1 Credit allowance for the interruption of service which is not due to The Company's testing or 
adjusting, negligence or the customer, or to the failure of channels or equipment provided by the 
customer, are subject to the general liability provisions set forth in 2.3.1 herein. It shall be the 
customer's obligation to notify the Company immediately of any service interruption for which a credit 
allowance is desired. Before·giving such notice, the customer shall ascertain that the trouble is not 
being caused by any action or omission by the customer within his control, if any, furnished by the 
customer and connected to the Company's facilities. No refund or credit will be made for the time that 
the Company stands ready to repair the service and the subscriber does not provide access to the 
Company for such restoration work. 

2.4.2 No credit shall be allowed for an interruption of a continuous duration of less than twenty-four hours 
after the subscriber notifies the Company. 

2.4.3 The customer shall be credited for an interruption of more than twenty-four hours as follows: 

Credit Formula: 

Credit = AlB x C 

"A"- outage time in days 
"B"- total days in month 
"C" - total monthly charge for affected facility 
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Alternative Local Exchange Senrice 

SECTION 2- RULES AND REGULATIONS continued 

2.5 Disconnection of Senrice by Carrier. 

The Company, upon five (5) working days written notice to the customer, may discontinue service or cancel 
an application for service without incurring any liability for any of the following reasons: 

2.5.1 Non-payment of any sum due to carrier for regulated service for more than thirty days beyond the date 
of rendition of the bill for such service. 

2.5.2 A violation of any regulation governing the service under this price list. 

2.5.3 A violation of any law, rule, or regulation of any government authority having jurisdiction over such 
service. 

2.5.4 The company has given the customer notice and has allowed a reasonable time to comply with any 
rule, orremedy, and deficiency as stated in Rule 25-4.113, F.A.C., Refusal or Discontinuance of Service 
by Company. 

2.5.5 Service may be disconnected without notice for tampering with company equipment or interfering with 
service to other customers or for fraud. 
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Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 2- RULES AND REGULATIONS continued 

2.6 Deposits 

The Company does not require a deposit from the customer. 

2. 7 Advance Pavments 

For customers whom the Company feels an advance payment is necessary, the Company reserves the right to 
collect an amount not to exceed one (1) month's estimated charges as an advance payment for service. This 
will be applied against the next month's charges and if necessary a new advance payment will be collected for 
the next month. 

2.8 Taxes 

All state and local taxes (i.e., gross receipts tax, sales tax, municipal utilities tax) are listed as separate line items 
and are not included in the quoted rates. 

2.9 Billing of Calls 

All charges due by the subscriber are payable at any agency duly authorized to receive such payments. Any 
objection to billed charges should be promptly reported to the Company. Adjustments to customers' bills shall 
be made to the extent that records are available and/or circumstances exist which reasonably indicate that such 
charges are not in accordance with approved rates or that an adjustment may otherwise be appropriate. 

2.10 Equipment 

2.10.1 The Company's facilities and service may be used with or terminated in Customer-provided terminal 
equipment or Customer-provided communications systems, . such as a PBX, key systems or Pay 
Telephone. Such· terminal equipment shall be furnished and maintained at the expense of the 
Customer, except as otherwise provided. The Customer is responsible for all costs at his or her 
premises, including personnel, wiring, electrical power, and the like, incurred in the use of the 
Company's service. The Customer is responsible to ensuring that customer-provided equipment 
connected to Company equipment and facilities is compatible with such equipment and facilities. 
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2.10 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 2- RULES AND REGULATIONS continued 

Equipment (contd.) 

2.10.2 The Company shall use reasonable efforts to maintain facilities and equipment that it furnishes to the 
Customer. The Customer may not, nor may the Customer permit others, to disconnect, rearrange, 
remove, attempt to repair or otherwise interfere with any of the facilities or equipment installed by the 
Company, except upon the written consent of the Company. 

2.10.3 Equipment the Company provides or installs at the Customer premises for use in connection with 
services the Company offers shall not be used for any purpose other than that for which the Company 
provided it. 

2.10.4 The Customer shall be responsible for payment of service charges, as set forth herein, for visits by 
the Company's agents or employees to the premises of the Customer when the service difficulty or 
trouble report results from the use of equipment or facilities provided by any party other than the 
Company, including but not limited to the Customer. 

2.10.5 The Company shall not be responsible for the installation, operation or maintenance of any customer­
provided equipment. Where such equipment is connected to the facilities furnished pursuant to this 
price list, the responsibility of the Company shall be limited to the furnishing of facilities offered under 
this price list and to the maintenance and operation of such facilities. Subject to this responsibility, 
the Company shall not be responsible for the transmission of signals by customer-provided equipment 
or for the quality of, or defects in, such transmission;· or the reception of signals by customer-provided 
equipment. 

2.10.6 Upon reasonable notification to the Customer and at a reasonable time, the Company may make such 
tests and inspections as may be necessary to determine that the customer is complying with the 
requirements set forth in the section for the installation, operation and maintenance of customer­
provided facilities, equipment and wiring in the connection of such facilities and equipment to 
Company-provided facilities and equipment. 

2.1 0. 7 Title to all facilities provided by the Company under this price list shall remain in the Company's name 
or in the name of the carrier supplying the services and facilities being resold. 
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Alt~rnative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 2- RULES AND REGULATIONS continued 

2.11 Installation 

Service is installed upon mutual agreement between the Customer and the Company. The service agreement 
does not alter rates specified in this price list. 

2.12 Service Implementation 

Absent a promotional offering, service implementation charges will apply to new service orders or to orders to 

change existing service. Implementation charges for business services are listed in Section 3. 

2.13 Reconnection Charge 

A reconnection fee may be charged when service is re-established for customers who have been disconnected 
for non-payment, and is payable at the time that the restoration of suspended service and facilities is arranged. 

2.14 Operator Service Rules 

The Company will enforce the operator service rules specified by the Commission and by the FCC. 

2.15 Access to Telephone Relay Services 

Where required by the Commission, the Company will participate in telephone relay services for handicapped 
and/or hearing impaired end users, and will comply with all regulations and requirements. The Company shall 
impose any monthly surcharge or any other related charge upon its local exchange telecommunications 
subscribers as may be required by state law. 

2.16 Telecommunications Relay Service 

For intrastate toll calls received from the rel~y service, the Company will when billing relay calls discount relay 
service calls by 50 percent off of the otherwise applicable rate for a voice nonrelay call except that where either 
the calling or called party indicates that either party is both hearing and visually impaired, the call shall be 
discounted 60 percent off of the otherwise applicable rate for a voice nonrelay call. The above discounts apply 
only to time-sensitive elements of a charge for the call and shall not apply to per call charges such as a credit 
card surcharge. 

ISSUED: September 9, 2003 EFFECTIVE: DEC 1 0 200] 
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Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 2 -RULES AND REGULATIONS continued 

2.17 Calculation of Distance 

Basic local services are not time or distance sensitive. 

2.18 Cancellation of Service by Customer . 

Customers can cancel basic local exchange service by providing written or oral notification to the Company. 

For cancellation of Private Branch Exchange (PBX) service, the customer must provide five (5) working days 
written notice of cancellation to the Company. 

2.19 Minimum Call Completion Rate 

Customers can expect a call completion rate (number of calls completed divided by the number of calls 
attempted) of 90% during peak use periods for all FG D services ( 1 + dialing). 

2.20 Access to 911 Emergency Services 

The Company will provide, at no cost to the customer, 911 emergency services access at levels equal to the 
service provided by the ILEC. Access to 911 service will be available during temporary disconnections. 

2.21 Service Quality Statement 

As a reseller, the quality of service provided to the company's end users will be equal to that received from the 
company's underlying carrier. 
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Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 3- BASIC SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES 

3.1 Timing of CaDs 

3.1.1 When Billing Charges Begin and End For Phone CaDs 

The customer's usage charge is based on the actual usage of the Company's network. Usage begins 
when the called party picks up the receiver, (i.e. when 2 way communication, often referred to as 
"conversation time" is possible.). When the called party picks up is determined by hardware answer 
supervision in which the local telephone company sends a signal to the switch or the software 
utilizing audio tone detection. When software answer supervision is employed, up to 60 seconds of 
ringing is allowed before it is billed as usage of the network. A call is terminated when the calling or 
called party hangs up. 

3.1.2 Billing Increments 

The billing increments for each service is set forth in the individual product rate section. 

3 .1.3 Per CaD Billing Charges 

Billing will be rounded up to the nearest penny for each call. 

3.1.4 Uncompleted CaDs 

There shall be no charges for uncompleted calls. 

ISSUED: September 9, 2003 EFFECTIVE: DEC 1 0 2003 
BY: Kyle Coats, President 

EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
10500 Coursey Blvd, Suite 306 
Baton Rouge, LA 70816 

TX744 - Price List No. 1 
FPSC Scan Verification 4/25/2014



EveryCall Communications, Inc. Florida Price List No. 
Original Sheet 17 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 3 -BASIC SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES continued 

3.2 Determining Applicable Rate in Effect. 

For the initial minute, the rate applicable at the start of chargeable time at the calling station applies. 
For additional minutes, the rate applicable is that rate which is in effect at the calling station when the 
additional minute(s) begin. That is, if chargeable time begins during the Day Period, the Day Rate 
applies to the initial minute and to any additional minutes that the call continues during the rate 
period. If the call continues into a different rate period, the appropriate rates from that period apply 
to any additional minutes occurring in that rate period. If an additional minute is split between two 
rate periods, the rate period applicable at the start of the minute applies to the entire minute. 

3.3 Payment of Calls 

3.3.1 Late Payment Charges 

Interest charges of 1.5% per month will be assessed on all unpaid balances more than thirty days old. 

3.3.2 Return Cheek Charges 

A return check charge of$25.00 will be assessed for checks returned for insufficient funds if the face 
value does not exceed $50.00, $30.00 if the face value does exceed $50.00 but does not exceed $300.00, 
$40.00 if the face value exceeds $300.00 or 5% of the value of the check, which ever is greater. 

3.4 Restoration of Service 

A per occurrence reconnection fee is charged when service is re-established for customers who had been 
disconnected for non-payptent. See Sections 3.7.17 and 3.8.10 for applicable restoration charges.· 
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Alternative Local Excbauge Service 

SECTION 3- BASIC SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES continued 

3.5 Local Service Areas 

The Company will provide Local Exchange Service in the Florida Bell South territories. Local calling service 
areas will coincide with those ofBellSouth, unless otherwise specified. 

Installation, monthly recurring and per minute usage charges will apply to the Company's local exchange 
services. An addition per-call operator service charge will apply for operator-assisted calling. 

3.6 Product Descriptious 

3.6.1 Business Services 

Business Services are offered for local calling using the facilities of the Company and/or those of other 
authorized Local Exchange Carriers. Business Services are offered primarily to the following: 

1. Offices, stores, factories, mines and all other places of a strictly business nature; 

2. Offices of hotels, boarding houses, apartment houses, colleges, quarters occupied by clubs 
and fraternal societies, public, private or parochial schools, hospitals, nursing homes, 
libraries, churches, and other institutions; and 

3. Services terminating solely on the secretarial facilities of a telephone answering bureau. 
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Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 3 -BASIC SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES continued 

3.6 Product Descriptions, cont. 

3.6.2 Residential Local Exchange Service 

Residential local exchange service provides the Customer with a single, voice-grade, DTMF 
communications channel. Each Local Line will include a telephone number, as well as access 
to the service. 

Residence Service is furnished in private homes or apartments, including all parts of the 
subscriber's domestic establishment, for domestic use and not for substantial occupational 
use; in the study of a clergyman located in a church, in a college fraternity or sorority house, 
college dormitories, convents and monasteries for domestic rather than occupational use in 
residential quarters. 

3.6.3 Directory Listings 

For each Customer of Exchange Access Service{s), the Company shall arrange for the listing 
of the Customer's main billing telephone number in the directory(ies) published by the 
dominant Local Exchange Carrier in the area at no additional charge. At a Customer's option, 
the Company will arrange for additional listings at an additional charge. 

3.6.4 Operator-Assisted Services 

Operator-assisted services are provided to Customers on a presubscribed basis. Services are 
also provided to Customers and Users of exchange access lines which are presubscribed to 
the Company's interexchange outbound calling services. Various billing arrangements are 
available with the Company's operator-assisted service including Calling Card, Commercial 
Credit Card, Collect, Person-to- Person and Third Party. Monthly and/or usage-sensitive 
charges apply, as well as per call operator charges. 
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Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 3 -BASIC SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES continued 

3.6.5 Directory Assistance 

Customers and users of the Company's services may obtain directory assistance in 
determining telephone numbers within the state by calling the Directory Assistance operator. 

A credit will be given for calls to Directory Assistance when; 

1. The Customer experiences poor transmission or is cut-off during the call, 

2. The Customer is given an incorrect telephone number, or 

3. The Customer inadvertently misdials an incorrect Directory Assistance NPA. 

To receive a credit, the customer must notify the Company operator or Business Office of the 
problem experienced. 

ISSUED: September 9, 2003 EFFECTIVE: 
DEC 1 0 2003 

BY: Kyle Coats, President 
EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
10500 Coursey Blvd, Suite 306 
Baton Rouge, LA 70816 

TX744 - Price List No. 1 
FPSC Scan Verification 4/25/2014



EveryCall Communications, Inc. 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

Florida Price List No. 1 
Original Sheet 21 

SECTION 3 -BASIC SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES continued 

3. 7 Residential Local Exchange Service Rates 

3.7.1 Line Cost, Connections and Features 

3.7.1.A Flat Rate Service 

Rate Group 1 (0-13,800 lines) 
Rate Group 2 (13,801 - 25,100 lines) 
Rate Group 3 (25,101 - 45,500 lines) 
Rate Group 4 (45,501 - 200,800 lines) 
Rate Group 5 (200,801 - 1,191,800 lines) 

3.7.1B Monthly Recurring Charge Measured Rate Service 

Monthly usage allowance is $5.00. 

Rate Group 1 (0-13,800 lines) 
Rate Group 2 (13,801 - 25,100 lines) 
Rate Group 3 (25,101 - 45,500 lines) 
Rate Group 4 (45,501 -200,800 lines) 
Rate Group 5 (200,801- 1,191,800 lines) 

3.7.1.C Measured Rate Local Usage 

(1) Day Rates 

MRC 
$10.95 
$11.72 
$12.32 
$12.91 
$15.80 

MRC 
Low Usage 
$5.93 
$6.30 
$6.60 
$6.90 
$8.34 

MRC 
Standard Usage 
$8.44 
$9.02 
$9.47 
$9.91 
$12.07 

8:00a.m. to, but not including 5:00p.m.; Monday through Friday. 

ISSUED: September 9, 2003 

BY: 

Band A (0 miles) 
Band B (1-10 miles limited LCA) 
Band C (> 10 miles limited LCA) 

EFFECTIVE: 

Kyle Coats, President 
EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
10500 Coursey Blvd, Suite 306 
Baton Rouge, LA 70816 

1st Minute 
$0.036 
$0.036 
$0.054 

Addtl Minute 
$0.018 
$0.018 
$0.036 

DEC 1 0 2003 

TX744 - Price List No. 1 
FPSC Scan Verification 4/25/2014



EveryCall Communications, Inc. 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 4- RATES 

3.7 Residential Local Exchange Service Rates (continued) 
3.7.1C Measured Rate Local Usage (contd.) 

(2) Evening Rates 

Florida Price List No. 1 
Original Sheet 22 

5:00p.m. to, but not including 11:00 p.m., Monday through Friday. 

3.7.1.D 

Band A (0 miles) 
Band B (1-10 miles limited LCA) 
Band C (> 10 miles limited LCA) 

(3) Night/Weekend Rates 

1st Minute 
$0.0234 
$0.0234 
$0.0351 

Addtl Minute 
$0.0117 
$0.0117 
$0.0234 

11:00 p.m. to, but not including 8:00a.m., Monday through Friday, and all times 
Saturday and Sunday. 

1st Minute Addtl Minute 
Band A (0 miles) $0.0144 $0.0072 
Band B (1-10 miles limited LCA) $0.0144 $0.0072 
Band C (> 10 miles limited LCA) $0.0216 $0.0144 

Optional Features NRC MRC 

Call Forwarding Variable $13.50 $3.24 
Three-way Calling 1 $13.50 $3.24 
Call Waiting $13.50 $3.29 
Speed Dialing - 8 code $13.50 $3.24 
Speed Dialing - 30 code $13.50 $3.69 
Call Forward Busy Line $13.50 $0.90 
Call Forward Don't Answer $13.50 $0.90 

1 Three way calling also available on a $0.75 per use basis. 

ISSUED: September 9, 2003 EFFECTIVE: DEC 1 0 2003 
BY: Kyle Coats, President 

EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
I 0500 Coursey Blvd, Suite 306 
Baton Rouge, LA 70816 

TX744 - Price List No. 1 
FPSC Scan Verification 4/25/2014



EveryCall Communications, Inc. 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 4- RATES 

3.7 Residential Local Exchange Service Rates (continued) 

3.7.1.D Optional Features (contd.) 

Customer Control - CF Busy Line 
Customer Control - CF Don't Answer 
Call Forwarding Busy Line Multipath 2 

Call Forwarding Don't Answer Multipath 2 

Call Forwarding Variable Multipath 
Remote Access- Call Forwarding Variable 
Call Waiting Deluxe 3 

Call Forwarding Don't Answer- Ring Control 
Three Way Calling With Transfer 4 

Flexible Call Forwarding (FCF) 
FCF with Audio Calling Name 
FCF- Plus 
FCF Plus with Audio Calling Name 
Star 98 Access 
Remote Call Forwarding (RCF) 
RCF additional path following initial installation 
Distinctive Ring I 
Distinctive Ring II 

Florida Price List No. 
Original Sheet 23 

NRC 
$13.50 
$13.50 
$13.50 
$13.50 
$13.50 
$13.50 
$13.50 
$13.50 
$13.50 
$13.50 
$13.50 
$13.50 
$13.50 
$13.50 
$13.05 
$10.80 
$13.50 
$13.50 

MRC 
$2.70 
$2.70 
$1.80 
$1.80 
$2.70 
$5.40 
$5.40 
$0.90 
$4.46 
$4.50 
$6.30 
$6.30 
$8.10 
$0.90 
$16.65 
$16.65 
$3.56 
$5.36 

2 Rates for Multipath features apply for each path in excess often paths and are in addition to rates for CaU 
Forwarding Variable, CaB Forwarding Busy Line, or CaB Forwarding Don't Answer. 

3 
CaBer ID rates also apply. 

4 Local or toll charges apply for originator of call even after exiting call. 

ISSUED: September 9, 2003 

BY: 

EFFECTIVE: 

Kyle Coats, President 
EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
10500 Coursey Blvd, Suite 306 
Baton Rouge, LA 70816 

DEC 1 0 2003 

TX744 - Price List No. 1 
FPSC Scan Verification 4/25/2014



EveryCaU Communications, Inc. 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 4- RATES 

3.7 Residential Local Exchange Service Rates (continued) 

3.7.1.E CLASS Features 

Call Return 
Repeat Dialing 
BusyConnect, per activation 
Call Selector 
Preferred Call Forwarding 
Call Block 
Call Trace 
Caller ID - Basic 
Caller ID - Deluxe 
Anonymous Call Rejection (ACR) 

3.7.1.F Complete Package 

Florida Price List No. 
Original Sheet 24 

NRC MRC 

$13.50 $3.96 
$13.50 $3.78 
$0.75 
$13.50 $3.78 
$13.50 $3.78 
$13.50 $3.78 
$13.50 $3.78 
$13.50 $6.30 
$13.50 $6.75 
n/a $2.97 

Complete Package provides unlimited use of specific features with a flat rate access line. 
Service Charges do not apply for transactions involving only additions, deletions or changes 
to service/features requested as part of this service. Access line installation charges apply. 

Per Line 
Per Two-Line Plan package 
Per Three-Line Plan package 

ISSUED: September 9, 2003 EFFECTIVE: 

BY: Kyle Coats, President 
EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
10500 Coursey Blvd, Suite 306 
Baton Rouge, LA 70816 

MRC 
$30.15 
$59.85 
$87.75 

DEC 1 0 2003 

TX744 - Price List No. 1 
FPSC Scan Verification 4/25/2014



EveryCall Communications, Inc. 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 4- RATES 

3. 7 Residential Local Exchange Service Rates ( contd.) 

3.7.1.G Line Connection Charges 

First Line, per request 
Additional Line, each 

3.7.1.H Line Change Charge 

First Line, per request 
Additional Line, each 

3.7.1.1 Secondary Service Charge 

NRC 
$37.80 
$13.50 

NRC 
$31.50 
$10.80 

Florida Price List No. 
Original Sheet 25 

Applies per customer request for the receiving, recording and processing of customer 
requests to change services or add new or additional services. 

Per request 

ISSUED: September 9, 2003 

BY: 

$13.50 

EFFECTIVE: 

Kyle Coats, President 
EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
I 0500 Coursey Blvd, Suite 306 
Baton Rouge, LA 70816 

DEC 1 0 2003 

TX744 - Price List No. 1 
FPSC Scan Verification 4/25/2014



EveryCall Communications, Inc. Florida Price List No. I 
I" Revised Sheet 26 
Cancels Original Sheet 26 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 4 - RATES 

3. 7 Residential Local Exchange Service Rates ( contd.) 

ISSUED: 

BY: 

3.7.1.J. TouchTone 

No charge. 

3.7.l.K Premise Work Charge 

First 15 minute or fraction thereof 
Each Additional 15 minute increment or fraction 

NRC 
$27.00 
$12.60 

3.7.1.L Toll Restriction 

Provides blocking ofl +, 101 X:XXX, 976, 900 and screening information to prevent operator 
assisted calls from being billed to subscriber's line. 

Selective Class of Call Screening 
per line $13.50 $l.l3 

3.7.1.M Directory Listings 

3.7.1.N 

Non-recurring charge applies to customer requested changes in directory listings, except for 
changing from non-published/non-listed to a listed number. 

NRC MRC 
Non-listed $13.50 $1.64 
Non-Published $13.50 $3.15 
Additional Listings $13.50 $1.08 

Local USA Plan 
Zone 1 Zone2 Zone 3 

Per line, per month $25.50 $25.50 $28.95 

Includes 100 minutes of continental US long distance calling. Includes the following 
features; Caller ID deluxe, Call Waiting ID, 3 Way Calling, Repeat Dialing, Call Forwarding, 
Call Block, Call Return, 30 code speed dial, 900/976 block and anonymous call rejection. 
These features are offered as available from the serving central office. 

August 20, 2004 EFFECTIVE: September 20, 2004 

Kyle Coats, President 
EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
10500 Coursey Blvd, Suite 306 
Baton Rouge, LA 70816 

(N) 

(N) 

TX744 - Price List No. 1 
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EveryCall Communications, Inc. Flmida Price List No. I 

ISSUED: 

BY: 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

3.7.1.0 Local USA Unlimited Plan 

Per line, per month 
Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 
$39.50 $39.50 $54.50 

2nd Revised Sheet 26.1 
Cancels 1"' Revised Sheet 26.1 

Includes unlimited continental US voice long distance calling. Excludes all non-voice, 
modem or computer transmissions. 

The Everycall Local USA Unlimited Plan is for typical residential usage only. Usage in 
excess of typical usage, which is presumed to be no more than 5,000 minutes a month, will 
be subject to an additional fee of $50.00. If usage exceeds 5,000 minutes per month, 
customer may be switched from the Local USA Unlimited Plan to a more appropriate 
usage sensitive plan. 

3.7.l.P Regulatory Cost Recovery Fee 

A charge of $0.99 per month will be assessed to all residential and business customers to 
cover the administration costs of complying with obligations and charges imposed by 
regulatory bodies, including recovery of the Federal Universal Service Fund charge. 

3.7.1.Q. Local USA Sixty (includes 60 minutes free long distance) 

Per Line, Per Month $34.00 $34.00 $40.50 

Includes 60 minutes free continental US voice long distance calling. Excludes all non­
voice, modem or computer transmissions. 

July 12, 2013 EFFECITVE: 

Kyle Coats, President 
EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
4315 Bluebonnet Blvd., Suite A 
Baton Rouge, LA 70809 

July 15, 2013 

((I) 

TX744 - Price List No. 1 
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EveryCall Communications, Inc. 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 4 - RATES 

3.8 Business Local Exchange Service Rates 

Florida Price List No. 
Original Sheet 2 7 

Customers signing a 1 year term contract qualifY for a 10% discount off of the rates stated in this section. 

3.8.1 Line Costs, Connections and Features 

ISSUED: 

BY: 

3.8.1.A Flat Rate Service 

Rate Group 1 (0-13,800 lines) 
Rate Group 2 (13,801 - 25,100 lines) 
Rate Group 3 (25,101 - 45,500 lines) 
Rate Group 4 (45,501 - 200,800 lines) 
Rate Group 5 (200,801- 1,191,800 lines) 

3.8.1.B Measured Rate Service 

Monthly usage allowance is $7.50. 

Rate Group I (0-13,800 lines) 
Rate Group 2 (13,801- 25,100 lines) 
Rate Group 3 (25,101- 45,500 lines) 
Rate Group 4 (45,501 - 200,800 lines) 
Rate Group 5 (200,801- 1,191,800 lines) 

3.8.1.C Measured Rate Local Usage 

(I) Day Rates 

MRC 
$28.80 
$29.61 
$29.61 
$29.61 
$29.61 

MRC 
$20.85 
$22.97 
$24.77 
$26.51 
$32.24 

8:00a.m. to, but not including 5:00p.m., Monday through Friday. 

Band A (0 miles) 
Band B (1-10 miles limited LCA) 
Band C (> 10 miles limited LCA) 

1st Minute 
$0.036 
$0.036 
$0.054 

Addtl Minute 
$0.018 
$0.018 
$0.036 

September 10,2004 EFFECTIVE: October II, 2004 

Kyle Coats, President 
EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
10500 Coursey Blvd, Suite 306 
Baton Rouge, LA 70816 

TX744 - Price List No. 1 
FPSC Scan Verification 4/25/2014



EveryCall Communications, Inc. Florida Price List No. 
Original Sheet 28 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 4- RATES 

3.8 Business Local Exchange Service Rates ( contd.) 

3.8.1.C Measured Rate Local Usage (contd.) 

(2) Evening Rates 

5:00p.m. to, but not including 11:00 p.m., Monday through Friday. 

Band A (0 miles) 
Band B (1-10 miles limited LCA) 
Band C (> I 0 miles limited LCA) 

(3) Night/Weekend Rates 

1st Minute 
$0.0234 
$0.0234 
$0.0351 

Addtl Minute 
$0.0117 
$0.0117 
$0.0234 

II :00 p.m. to, but not including 8:00 a.m., Monday through Friday, and all times 
Saturday and Sunday. 

Band A (0 miles) 
Band B (1-10 miles limited LCA) 
Band C (> I 0 miles limited LCA) 

1st Minute 
$0.0144 
$0.0144 
$0.0216 

Addtl Minute 
$0.0072 
$0.0072 
$0.0144 

ISSUED: September 9, 2003 EFFECTIVE: DEC 1 0 2003 

BY: Kyle Coats, President 
EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
I 0500 Coursey Blvd, Suite 306 
Baton Rouge, LA 70816 

TX744 - Price List No. 1 
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EveryCall Communications, Inc. 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 4 ·RATES 

3.8 Business Local Exchange Service Rates ( contd.) 

3.8.1.D PBX Trunks 

(1) 

(2) 

(3) 

ISSUED: September 9, 2003 

BY: 

Flat Rate Service 

Combination, Inward or Outward Only. 

Rate Group 1 (0-13,800 lines) 
Rate Group 2 (13,801 - 25,100 lines) 
Rate Group 3 (25,101 - 45,500 lines) 
Rate Group 4 (45,501 - 200,800 lines) 
Rate Group 5 (200,801- 1,191,800 lines) 

Measured Rate Service 

Rate Group 1 (0-13,800 lines) 
Rate Group 2 (13,801 - 25,100 lines) 
Rate Group 3 (25,101 -45,500 lines) 
Rate Group 4 (45,501 - 200,800 lines) 
Rate Group 5 (200,801 - 1,191,800 lines) 

Measured Rate Local Usage 

See Section 3 .8.1.C above for usage rates. 

EFFECTIVE: 

Kyle Coats, President 
EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
10500 Coursey Blvd, Suite 306 
Baton Rouge, LA 70816 

Florida Price List No. 1 
Original Sheet 29 

MRC 
$28.80 
$29.61 
$29.61 
$29.61 
$29.61 

MRC 
$20.85 
$22.97 
$24.77 
$26.51 
$32.24 

DEC 1 0 2003 

TX744 - Price List No. 1 
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EveryCall Communications, Inc. 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 4 -RATES 

3.8 Business Local Exchange Service Rates ( contd.) 

3.8.l.E. Direct Inward Dialing (DID) 

Each group of 20 working numbers 
Each group of 20 reserved numbers 
Each non-consecutive DID number 
Each reserved non-consecutive DID number 
Multifrequency Pulsing Option 
Dual Tone Multifrequency Pulsing Option 
Automatic Intercept Service, per number 

3.8.l.F DID Trunk Termination 

Each Trunk 
Each combination trunk 

with call transfer 

3.8.l.G Grouping/Hunting Service 

Rate Group 1 (0-13,800 lines) 
Rate Group 2 (13,801 -25,100 lines) 
Rate Group 3 (25,101 - 45,500 lines) 
Rate Group 4 (45,501 - 200,800 lines) 
Rate Group 5 (200,801 - 1,191,800 lines) 

ISSUED: September 9, 2003 EFFECTIVE: 

BY: Kyle Coats, President 
EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
I 0500 Coursey Blvd, Suite 306 
Baton Rouge, LA 70816 

Florida Price List No. 1 
Original Sheet 30 

NRC 
$432.00 
$432.00 
$1.35 
$1.35 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$14.40 

NRC 

$45.00 

$225.00 

NRC 
$18.00 
$18.00 
$18.00 
$18.00 
$18.00 

MRC 
$3.06 
$3.06 
$0.15 
$0.15 
$6.75 
$6.75 
$0.00 

MRC 

$23.40 

$40.50 

MRC 
$10.80 
$10.13 
$9.45 
$9.00 
$5.13 

DEC 1 0 2003 

TX744 - Price List No. 1 
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EveryCall Communications, Inc. 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 4- RATES 

3.8 Business Local Exchange Service Rates (contd.) 

3.8.1.H Optional Features 

Call Forwarding Variable 
Three-way Calling 5 

Call Waiting 
Speed Dialing- 8 code 
Speed Dialing - 30 code 
Call Forward Busy Line 
Call Forward Don't Answer 
Customer Control - CF Busy Line 
Customer Control - CF Don't Answer 
Call Forwarding Busy Line Multipath 6 

Call Forwarding Don't Answer Multipath 2 

Call Forwarding Variable Multipath 
Remote Access- Call Forwarding Variable 
Call Waiting Deluxe 
Call Forwarding Don't Answer- Ring Control 
Three Way Calling With Transfer 7 

Flexible Call Forwarding (FCF) 
FCF with Audio Calling Name 
FCF- Plus 
FCF Plus with Audio Calling Name n/a 
Star 98 Access 
Remote Call Forwarding (RCF) 
RCF additional path following initial installation 
Distinctive Ring I 
Distinctive Ring II 

5 Three way calling also available on a $0.75 per use basis. 

Florida Price List No. 
Original Sheet 31 

NRC 
$18.00 
$18.00 
$18.00 
$18.00 
$18.00 
$18.00 
$18.00 
$18.00 
$18.00 
$18.00 
$18.00 
$18.00 
$18.00 
n/a 
$18.00 
$18.00 
$18.00 
$18.00 
n/a 

$18.00 
$13.05 
$10.80 
$18.00 
$18.00 

n/a 

MRC 
$3.96 
$3.96 
$3.96 
$3.96 
$4.95 
$3.47 
$3.47 
$6.66 
$6.30 
$3.20 
$3.20 
$3.20 
$8.42 
n/a 
$3.47 
$5.40 
$8.91 
$9.90 
n/a 

$1.80 
$16.65 
$16.65 
$7.20 
$9.00 

6 Rates for Multipath features apply for each path in excess often paths and are in addition to rates for Call 
Forwarding Variable, Call Forwarding Busy Line, or Call Forwarding Don't Answer. 

7 Local or toll charges apply for originator of call even after exiting call. 

ISSUED: September 9, 2003 

BY: 

EFFECTIVE: 

Kyle Coats, President 
EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
10500 Coursey Blvd, Suite 306 
Baton Rouge, LA 70816 

DEC 1 0 2003 

TX744 - Price List No. 1 
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EveryCaU Communications, Inc. 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 4- RA1ES 

3.8 Business Local Exchange Service Rates (contd.) 

3.8.1.1 CLASS Features 

Call Return 
Repeat Dialing 
BusyConnect, per activation 
Call Selector 
Preferred Call Forwarding 
Call Block 
Call Trace 
Caller ID - Basic 
Caller ID - Deluxe 
Anonymous Call Rejection (ACR) 
Enhanced Caller ID with ACR 
Enhanced Caller ID with Call Management 

3.8.1.J Complete Package 

Florida Price List No. 
Original Sheet 32 

NRC MRC 

$18.00 $4.68 
$18.00 $4.46 
$0.75 
$18.00 $4.46 
$18.00 $4.46 
$18.00 $4.46 
$18.00 $4.95 
$18.00 $8.15 
$18.00 $9.00 
nla $3.96 
$18.00 $14.36 
$18.00 $15.26 

Complete Package provides unlimited use of specific features with a flat rate access line. 
Service Charges do not apply for transactions involving only additions, deletions or changes 
to service/features requested as part of this service. Access Line Installation charges apply. 

(1) Option 1 

Per Line 
Per Two-Line Plan package 
Per Three-Line Plan package 

(2) Option 2 

Per Line 
Per Two-Line Plan package 
Per Three-Line Plan package 

ISSUED: September 9, 2003 EFFECTIVE: 

BY: Kyle Coats, President 
EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
10500 Coursey Blvd, Suite 306 
Baton Rouge, LA 70816 

MRC 
$72.90 
$135.00 
$195.30 

MRC 
$50.40 
$90.00 
$127.80 

DEC 1 0 2003 

TX744 - Price List No. 1 
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EveryCall Communications, Inc. 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 4- RATES 

3.8 Business Local Exchange Service Rates (contd.) 

3.8.1.K Line Connection Charges 

First Line, per request 
Additional Line, each 

3.8.l.L Line Change Charge 

First Line, per request 
Additional Line, each 

3.8.1.M Secondary Service Charge 

NRC 
$65.70 
$19.80 

NRC 
$43.20 
$12.60 

Florida Price List No. 
Original Sheet 33 

Applies per customer request for the receiving, recording and processing of customer 
requests to change services or add new or additional services. 

Per request 

ISSUED: September 9, 2003 

BY: 

$18.00 

EFFECTIVE: 

Kyle Coats, President 
EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
I 0500 Coursey Blvd, Suite 306 
Baton Rouge, LA 70816 

DEC 1 0 2003 

TX744 - Price List No. 1 
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EveryCall Communications, Inc. 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 4 - RATES 

3.8 Business Local Exchange Service Rates (contd.) 

3.8.1.N TouchTone 

Florida Price List No. 1 
151 Revised Sheet 34 
Cancels Original Sheet 34 

Applies when added subsequent to establishment of service. 

NRC MRC 
$18.00 $2.70 

3.8.1.0 Premise Work Charge 

First 15 minute or fraction thereof 
Each Additional 15 minute increment or fraction 

3.8.1.P Toll Restriction 

NRC 
$27.00 
$12.60 

Provides blocking of 1 +, 101:XXXX, 976, 900 and screening information to prevent 
operator assisted calls from being billed to subscriber's line. 

Selective Class of Call Screening 
per line 
per PBX trunk 

3.8.1.Q Directory Listings 

NRC 

$18.00 
$18.00 

$1.13 
$7.38 

Non-recurring charge applies to customer requested changes in directory listings, except 
for changing from non-published/non-listed to a listed number. 

Non-listed 
Non-Published 
Additional Listings 

3.8.1.R Local USA Plan 

$22.50 per line per month. 

NRC 
$18.00 
$18.00 
$18.00 

MRC 
$1.64 
$3.15 
$1.62 

Includes 100 minutes of continental US long distance calling. At customers request 
includes the following features: hunting, call forwarding, busy call forward, ring no 
answer call forward, caller id, call waiting, call return, remote access to call forwarding, 
repeat dialing, 3 way calling, 3 way calling with transfer, *98, and ring selector. These 

(N) 

features are offered as provided by the serving central office. ( N) 

ISSUED: September 10,2004 

BY: 

EFFECTIVE: 

Kyle Coats, President 
EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
10500 Coursey Blvd, Suite 306 
Baton Rouge, LA 70816 

October 11, 2004 

TX744 - Price List No. 1 
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EveryCall Communications, Inc. Florida Price List No. 
1'1 Revised Sheet 34.1 

3.8.1.S 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

Local USA Unlimited Plan 

Zone 1 Zone 1 Zone2 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 3 
3 lines or 4+ 3 lines or 4+ 3 lines or 4+ 
less lines less lines less lines 

Per line, Per month. $59.95 $66.95 $66.95 $73.95 $79.00 $86.00 

Includes unlimited continental US voice long distance calling. Excludes all non -voice, 
modem or computer transmissions. 

The Everycall Local USA Unlimited Plan is for typical residential usage only. Usage in excess of 
typical usage, which is presumed to be no more than 5,000 minutes a month, will be subject to an 
additional fee of$50.00. If usage exceeds 5,000 minutes per month, customer may be switched from 
the Local USA Unlimited Plan to a more appropriate usage sensitive plan. 

3.8.1.T Regulatory Cost Recovery Fee 

3.8.1.U 

3.8.1.V 

ISSUED: 

BY: 

A charge of $0.99 per month will be assessed to all residential and business customers to cover the 
administration costs of complying with obligations and charges imposed by regulatory bodies, 
including recovery of the Federal Universal Service Fund charge. 

Local USA Sixty (includes 60 minutes free long distance) 

Zone 1 Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone2 Zone 3 Zone 3 
3 lines or 4+ 3 lines or 4+ 3 lines or 4+ 
less lines less lines less lines 

Per line, Per month. $34.00 $41.00 $42.00 $49.00 $56.00 $64.00 

Includes 60 minutes free continental US voice long distance calling. Excludes all non -voice, 
modem or computer transmissions. 

Local USA 600 (includes 600 minutes free long distance) 

Zone 1 Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone2 Zone 3 Zone 3 
3 lines or 4+ 3 lines or 4+ 3 lines or 4+ 
less lines less lines less lines 

Per line, Per month. $41.00 $48.00 $50.00 $57.00 $65.00 $73.00 

Includes 600 minutes free continental US voice long distance calling. Excludes all non -voice, 
modem or computer transmissions. 

December 29, 2004 EFFECTIVE: 

Kyle Coats, President 
EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
10500 Coursey Blvd, Suite 306 
Baton Rouge, LA 70816 

January 29, 2004 

(T) 

(I) 

(T) 

(I) 

(T) 

(I) 
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EveryCall Communications, Inc. 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 4 - RATES 

3.8 Business Local Exchange Service Rates (contd.) 

3.8.1.N TouchTone 

Florida Price List No. I 
1st Revised Sheet 35 
Cancels Original Sheet 35 

Applies when added subsequent to establishment of service. 

NRC MRC 
$18.00 $2.70 

3.8.1.0 Premise Work Charge 

First I5 minute or fraction thereof 
Each Additional I5 minute increment or fraction 

3.8.1.P Toll Restriction 

NRC 
$27.00 
$I2.60 

Provides blocking of I+, I 0 IXXXX, 976,900 and screening information to prevent operator 
assisted calls from being billed to subscriber's line. 

Selective Class of Call Screening 
per line 
per PBX trunk 

3.8.1.Q Directory Listings 

$I8.00 
$I8.00 

$1.13 
$7.38 

Non-recurring charge applies to customer requested changes in directory listings, except for 
changing from non-published/non-listed to a listed number. 

Non-listed 
Non-Published 
Additional Listings 

3.8.1.R Local USA Plan 

$22.50 per line per month. 

NRC 
$I8.00 
$I8.00 
$18.00 

MRC 
$1.64 
$3.15 
$1.62 

Includes 100 minutes of continental US long distance calling. At customers request includes 
the following features: hunting, call forwarding, busy call forward, ring no answer call 
forward, caller id, call waiting, call return, remote access to call forwarding, repeat dialing, 
3 way calling, 3 way calling with transfer, *98, and ring selector. These features are offered 

(N) 

as provided by the serving central office. (N) 

ISSUED: August 20, 2004 

BY: 

EFFECTIVE: 

Kyle Coats, President 
EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
10500 Coursey Blvd, Suite 306 
Baton Rouge, LA 70816 

September 20, 2004 

TX744 - Price List No. 1 
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EveryCall Communications, Inc. Florida Price List No. 
Original Sheet 35.1 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

3.8.1.S Local USA Unlimited Plan 

Per line, Per month. $54.00 $54.00 $71.50 

Includes unlimited continental US voice long distance calling. Excludes all non -voice, 
modem or computer transmissions. 

The Everycall Local USA Unlimited Plan is for typical residential usage only. Usage in excess of 
typical usage, which is presumed to be no more than 5,000 minutes a month, will be subject to an 
additional fee of$50.00. If usage exceeds 5,000 minutes per month, customer may be switched from 
the Local USA Unlimited Plan to a more appropriate usage sensitive plan. 

3.8.1.T Regulatory Cost Recovery Fee 

A charge of $0.99 per month will be assessed to all residential and business customers to cover the 
administration costs of complying with obligations and charges imposed by regulatory bodies, 
including recovery of the Federal Universal Service Fund charge. 

3.8.1.U Local USA Sixty (includes 60 minutes free long distance) 

Per Line, Per Month $27.70 $29.90 $49.50 

Includes 60 minutes free continental US voice long distance calling. Excludes all non -voice, 
modem or computer transmissions. 

3.8.1.V Local USA 600 (includes 600 minutes free long distance) 

Per Line, Per Month $32.95 $36.95 $55.95 

Includes 600 minutes free continental US voice long distance calling. Excludes all non -voice, 
modem or computer transmissions. 

ISSUED: August 20, 2004 EFFECTIVE: September 20, 2004 

BY: Kyle Coats, President 
EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
10500 Coursey Blvd, Suite 306 
Baton Rouge, LA 70816 

(N) 

(N) 
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EveryCall Communications, Inc. 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

3.9 Local Line Charges (per local line) 

3.9.1 Local Number Portability 

Per Line 
Per Trunk 

3.10 Reconnection Charge 

$30.00 per occurrence. 

SECTION 4 - RATES 

MRC 
$0.35 
$3.15 

Florida Price List No. 
Original Sheet 35 ;2. 

ISSUED: September 10, 2004 EFFECTIVE: October 11, 2004 

BY: Kyle Coats, President 
EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
10500 Coursey Blvd, Suite 306 
Baton Rouge, LA 70816 
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EveryCaU Communications, Inc. 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

3.11 IntraLATA MTS/OSP/Calling Card Rates 

3.11.1 Rates Per Minute 

(1) Peak Rates: 

Florida Price List No. 1 
Original Sheet 36 

7:00a.m. to, but not including 7:00p.m., Monday through Friday. 

BUSINESS RESIDENTIAL 
1st Min. Ea. Added Min. 1st Min. Ea. Added Min. 

0-10 miles $0.22410 $0.22410 $0.18000 $0.18000 
11-16 miles $0.22410 $0.22410 $0.18000 $0.18000 
17-22 miles $0.22410 $0.22410 $0.18000 $0.18000 
23-30 miles $0.22410 $0.22410 $0.18000 $0.18000 
31-40 miles $0.22410 $0.22410 $0.18000 $0.18000 
41-55 miles $0.22410 $0.22410 $0.18000 $0.18000 
56-70 miles $0.22410 $0.22410 $0.18000 $0.18000 
71-85 miles $0.22410 $0.22410 $0.18000 $0.18000 
86-100 miles $0.22410 $0.22410 $0.18000 $0.18000 
101-124 miles $0.22410 $0.22410 $0.18000 $0.18000 
125-148 miles . $0.22410 $0.22410 $0.18000 $0.18000 
149 +miles $0.22410 $0.22410 $0.18000 $0.18000 

(2) Off-Peak Rates: 
7:00p.m. to, but not including 7:00a.m., Monday through Friday, and all times Saturday and 
Sunday. 

BUSINESS RESIDENTIAL 
1st Min. Ea. Added Min. 1st Min. Ea. Added Min. 

0-10 miles $0.16808 $0.16808 $0.10800 $0.10800 
11-16 miles $0.16808 $0.16808 $0.10800 $0.10800 
17-22 miles $0.16808 $0.16808 $0.10800 $0.10800 
23-30 miles $0.16808 $0.16808 $0.10800 $0.10800 
31-40 miles $0.16808 $0.16808 $0.10800 $0.10800 
41-55 miles· $0.16808 $0.16808 $0.10800 $0.10800 
56-70 miles $0.16808 $0.16808 $0.10800 $0.10800 
71-85 miles $0.16808 $0.16808 $0.10800 $0.10800 
86-100 miles $0.16808 $0.16808 $0.10800 $0.10800 
101-124 miles $0.16808 $0.16808 $0.10800 $0.10800 
125-148 miles $0.16808 $0.16808 $0.10800 $0.10800 
149 +miles $0.16808 $0.16808 $0.10800 $0.10800 

ISSUED: September 9, 2003 EFFECTIVE: 

DEC 1 0 2003 
BY: Kyle Coats, President 

EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
I 0500 Coursey Blvd, Suite 306 
Baton Rouge, LA 70816 
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EveryCaU Communications, Inc. 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 4 -RATES 

3.11 IntraLATA MTS/OSP/Calling Card Rates (contd.) 

3.11.2 Local and Toll Operator Service Charges 

Station-to-Station 
- Customer Dialed Calling Card 
- Operator Assisted 

Person-to-Person 
Operator Dialed Surcharge 
Partially Automated Surcharge 
Busy Line Verification 
Bsuy Line Interrupt 

3.12 Local Directory Assistance 

Within LCA for originating line 
Direct Dialed 
Operator assistance surcharge 

Outside LCA and LATAINPA for orig.line 
Direct Dialed 
Operator assistance surcharge 

3.13 Dishonored Check Charge 

Per Call 

$0.33 
$0.30 

$0.85 
$0.30 

Per Call 

$0.80 
$2.25 
$4.90 
$0.80 
$0.50 
$1.04 
$1.54 

Customers will be charged $20.00 per dishonored or returned check. 

3.14 Carrier Cost Recovery Charge 

Florida Price List No. I 
I'' Revised Sheet 37 

Cancels Original Sheet 37 

A charge of $0.99 per line per month for residential customers, $1.99 per line per month for business customers 
will be assessed to assist Everycall in recovering coSts associated with providing state-to-state long distance 
service, connection and account servicing charges. 

ISSUED: January 30, 2007 

BY: 

--------~-----~--~ 

EFFECTIVE: 

Kyle Coats, President 
EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
10500 Coursey Blvd, Suite 306 
Baton Rouge, LA 70816 

March 1, 2007 

(N) 

(N) 
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EveryCall Communications, Inc. Florida Price List No. 
Original Sheet 3 8 

3.14 

3.15 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

Trouble Determination Service (N) 

I 

A. 

B. 

Individual Trouble Determination 

Customers reporting trouble with their service that require a visit to the premises for trouble 
determination, and the trouble is determined to be on the customer's side of the demarcation point, will 
be responsible for payment of the trouble determination of$30.00 per premise visit. This charge does 
not include any further trouble isolation or repair beyond the demarcation point. 

Trouble Determination Plan 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I Trouble Determination Plan members reporting service trouble requiring a trouble determination visit 
1 

to the premises will not be responsible for the individual trouble determination charge set forth above. ( N) 

The Trouble Determination Plan monthly recurring charge is $0.49 per line. 

Inside Wire Maintenance 

$5.50 monthly recurring charge per line. 

(N) 

I 
(N) 

ISSUED: September 10,2004 EFFECTIVE: October 11, 2004 

BY: Kyle Coats, President 
EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
10500 Coursey Blvd, Suite 306 
Baton Rouge, LA 70816 
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EveryCall Communications, Inc. 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 3 - RATES 

3.16 Prepaid Local Residence Service 

Florida Price List No. 
Original Sheet 39 

Everycall offers residential customers a monthly flat rate for all their local calling needs. 
The residential customer is provided an individual access line and unlimited local calling within their 
local calling area. 

3.16.1 Basic Plan- Prepaid Charge Per Line- $28.95** 

Includes: Unlimited local calling 
Access to 911 
Access to Toll Free Calling 
100 Minutes of Domestic Long Distance Service 

3 .16.2 MVP Plan - Prepaid Charge Per Line - $36.95** 

Includes: Unlimited local calling 
Access to 911 
Access to Toll Free Calling 
Caller I.D. 
Call Waiting 
I 00 Minutes of Domestic Long Distance Service 

**Plus taxes and fees 

3.16.3 Deluxe Plan- Charge Per Line-

Includes: 

Unlimited local calling 
Access to 9Il 
Access to Toll Free Calling 
Caller ID 
Call Waiting 
Call Forwarding 
Three-Way Calling 
Call Block 

**plus all applicable taxes and fees. 

$49.95** 

Call Return 
Speed Dialing 
Anonymous call rejection 
Privacy Director 
Access to 911 
Access to Toll Free Calling 

*ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW 

ISSUED: March I 0, 2009 

BY: 

EFFECTIVE: 

Kyle Coats, President 
EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
4315 Bluebonnet Blvd., Suite A 
Baton Rouge, LA 70809 

April I 0, 2009 

(T) 
(T) 
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EveryCall Communications, Inc. Florida Price List No. 
Original Sheet 39.1 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 3- RATES 

3.16 Prepaid Local Residence Service (cont'd) 

3.16.4 Installation charge: 

Each plan will incur a one-time $20.00 installation charge. 

3.16.5 Service Charges and Fees: 

3 .16.5 .1 Changing features, after initial installation $10.00 each change 

3.16.5.2 Reconnection Charge $25.00 each 
(Due to suspension for late payment) 

3.16.5.3 One-time installation charge $25.00 

3.16.5.4 Regulatory Cost Recovery Charge $1.49 

3.16.5.5 Carrier Cost Recovery Charge 

A charge of$0.99 per line per month for residential customers, 
$1.99 per line per month for business customers will be assessed 
to assist Everycall in recovering costs associated with 
providing state-to-state long distance service, 
connection and account servicing charges. 

3.16.5.6 Returned check charge, including credit card 
or debit card reversal 

3.16.5.7 Plan change charge (changing from one plan 
to another) 

3.16.6 Additional Features Available 

3.16.6.1 Unlisted Number 

3.16.6.2 

(Installation is free with original order, 
Change fee of$6.00 applies if order 
changed after initial installation) 

Long Distance Upgrade 
(Upgrade to 500 minutes Domestic Long 
Distance) (Installation free with initial 
order, Change fee of$6.00 applies if 
order changed after initial installation) 

$20.00 

$20.00 

$6.00 per month 

$16.00 per month 

*ALL MATERIAL ON TIDS PAGE IS NEW 

ISSUED: March 10, 2009 

BY: 

EFFECTIVE: 

Kyle Coats, President 
EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
4315 Bluebonnet Blvd., Suite A 
Baton Rouge, LA 70809 

April 10, 2009 

(T) 
(T) 
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EveryCall Communications, Inc. Florida Price List No. 1 
Original Sheet 39.2 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

SECTION 3 - RATES 

3.16 Prepaid Local Residence Service (cont'd) 

3.16.6 Additional Features Available (cont'd) 

3.16.6.3 

3.16.6.4 

Long Distance Upgrade 
(Upgrade to 2,000 minutes Domestic Long 
Distance) (Installation free with initial 
order, Change fee of$6.00 applies if 
order changed after initial installation) 

Voice Mail 
(Installation free with initial order, change 
Fee of $6.00 applies if order changed after 
initial installation.) 

3.16.7 All American Home Phone Super 6 Prepaid Plan 

$24.00 per month 

$6.00 per month 

Local Telephone Service with Call Waiting Deluxe and Caller ID Deluxe. Prepaid local 
service. Includes 100 minutes of long distance service. 

Price per month: $39.95 

Price per month for Lifeline Eligible Customers: $26.45 

One Time Installation Charge: $60 

Reconnect Charge: $25 

*ALL MATERIAL ON THIS PAGE IS NEW 

ISSUED: March 10, 2009 

BY: 

EFFECTIVE: April 10, 2009 

Kyle Coats, President 
EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
4315 Bluebonnet Blvd., Suite A 
Baton Rouge, LA 70809 

{T) 
(T) 
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EveryCall Communications, Inc. Florida Price List No. 1 
Original Sheet 40 

4.1 

ISSUED: 

BY: 

Alternative Local Exchange Service 

Prepaid Local Residence Service 

Everycall offers residential customers a monthly flat rate for all their local calling needs. 
The residential customer is provided an individual access line and unlimited 
local calling within their local calling area. 

4.1.1 Basic Plan- Prepaid Charge Per Line- $32.95** 

Includes: Unlimited local calling 
Access to 911 
Access to Toll Free Calling 
100 Minutes of Domestic Long Distance Service 

4.1.2 Super 6 Plan- Prepaid Charge Per Line- $49.20** (Non-Lifeline) 

Includes: Unlimited local calling 
Access to 911 
Access to Toll Free Calling 
Caller I.D. 
Call Waiting 
Toll Block or Toll Control 
Post Paid Toll Access (Requires $300 Deposit) 

Super 6 Plan - Prepaid Charge Per line -

Includes : Unlimited local calling 

Access to 911 
Access to Toll Free Calling 
Caller J.D. 
Call Waiting 
Toll Block or Toll Control 

$31.95 **(Lifeline) 

Post Paid Toll Access (Requires $300 Deposit) 

** Plus taxes and fees 

July 12, 2013 EFFECTIVE: July 15, 2013 

Kyle Coats, President 
EveryCall Communications, Inc. 
4315 Bluebonnet Blvd., Suite A 
Baton Rouge, LA 70809 
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